

**North Belle Vernon Borough**

**Bid Tabulation**

**Blind Lane Sewer Project**

Contract 2018-2

Prepared By: Carl DeiCas

Date: August 13, 2108

Item	Description	Est Quantity		J5 Construction		Glenn Johnston, Inc.		D & M Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Pipe Excavation 0'-8'Depth	500	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	Pipe Excavation 8'-16' Depth	82	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 23,616.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 13,448.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	700	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 15,050.00
4	36"Dia SWPP	482	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 72,300.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,762.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 35,668.00
5	15"Dia.SWPP	100	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00
6	36" Dia Directional Bore	533	LF	\$ 1,183.60	\$ 630,858.80	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 1,014,299.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,399,125.00
7	Tie Ex Storm Sewers to New	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,491.00	\$ 9,964.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 20,100.00
8	Superpave Binder 4" Depth	70	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00
9	Superpave Wearing 1-1/2" Depth	60	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 10,920.00
10	Seeding Formula"B"	500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,625.00
11	Mulching Straw	50	LBS	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00
12	Inlet Protection	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,051.00	\$ 12,051.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Test Digs	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,723.00	\$ 4,723.00	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 1,724.00
14	Type 4 Inlets/Grates	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 15,498.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 12,930.00
15	5' Dia. Concrete MH Base	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 8,584.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	5'Dia.ConcreteMH Barrels	31	VF	\$ 10.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 6,727.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,060.00
17	4' Dia Concrete MH Base	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00
18	4' Dia. Concrete Barrels	8	VF	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,960.00
19	Plug Ex Sewer Lines	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
20	Repair Miss Marked Utilities	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
21	Hourly Rate Pipe Crew	8	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
22	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46,732.00	\$ 46,732.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
23	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,163.00	\$ 8,163.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
					\$ 856,698.80		\$ 1,353,040.00		\$ 1,700,000.00